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2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 8
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

STBG

48429

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-136-1()--38-23

IA 136: Branch Elwood Creek 1.2 mi N of US 61

Bridge New, Right of Way

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,037,381
$1,629,905

$2,037,381
$1,629,905

48429

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-136()--38-23

IA 136: Branch Elwood Creek 1.2 mi N of US 61

Bridge New, Right of Way

FHWA Approved Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$777,000
$621,600

$777,000
$621,600


