	ገ24

**2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program** 

## RPA 8

Iowa Department of Transportation IA 136: Branch Elwood Creek 1.2 mi N of US 61

Bridge New, Right of Way

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level	pproval Level	2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals		
Sponsor	Location	<b>Letting Date</b>								
STIP ID	Work Codes									
STBG										
48429	BRF-136-1()38-23	Submitted	Total	\$2,037,381				\$2,037,381		
Iowa Department of Transportation	IA 136: Branch Elwood Creek 1.2 mi N of US 61		Federal Aid	\$1,629,905				\$1,629,905		
	Bridge New, Right of Way		Regional							
			Swap							
48429	BRF-136()38-23	FHWA Approved	Total		\$777.000			\$777.000		

Federal Aid

Regional Swap \$621,600

\$621,600